

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION III - CENTRAL CALENDAR YEAR: 2023  
PROVINCE: LUZON QUARTER/ PERIOD COVER: 4  
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: BULACAN

Particulars	Income Target / Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,255,852,282.00	1,592,728,360.58	640,704,238.97	2,233,432,599.55
TAX REVENUE	1,124,876,980.44	795,367,890.64	639,352,568.98	1,434,720,459.62
Real Property Tax	886,366,298.63	445,465,034.50	639,352,568.98	1,084,817,603.48
Tax on Business	120,759,815.59	147,518,391.09	0.00	147,518,391.09
Other Taxes	117,750,866.22	202,384,465.05	0.00	202,384,465.05
NON TAX REVENUE	1,130,975,301.56	797,360,469.94	1,351,669.99	798,712,139.93
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	68,196,000.00	80,495,049.50	0.00	80,495,049.50
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)	5,757,773.90	4,717,931.18	0.00	4,717,931.18
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	489,304,567.66	708,130,892.26	0.00	708,130,892.26
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	567,716,960.00	4,016,597.00	1,351,669.99	5,368,266.99
EXTERNAL SOURCES	5,109,147,718.00	5,103,763,928.04	0.00	5,103,763,928.04
National Tax Allotment	5,103,147,718.00	5,096,217,735.00	0.00	5,096,217,735.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,000,000.00	7,546,193.04	0.00	7,546,193.04
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	7,365,000,000.00	6,696,492,288.62	640,704,238.97	7,337,196,527.59
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	25,800,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURE	7,390,800,000.00	6,696,492,288.62	640,704,238.97	7,337,196,527.59
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Pubic Services	2,727,330,761.55	2,458,510,393.40	0.00	2,458,510,393.40
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	229,448,727.01	40,451,296.06	151,732,269.25	192,183,565.31
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	2,227,145,325.93	2,133,326,685.84	0.00	2,133,326,685.84
Labor and Employment	30,462,672.75	26,369,658.97	0.00	26,369,658.97
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	367,531,581.05	240,677,401.06	0.00	240,677,401.06
Economic Services	299,376,052.20	241,179,090.59	0.00	241,179,090.59
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	67,630,708.50	67,624,778.76	0.00	67,624,778.76
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,948,925,828.99	5,208,139,304.68	151,732,269.25	5,359,871,573.93
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIO	1,441,874,171.01	1,488,352,983.94	488,971,969.72	1,977,324,953.66
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,281,504,879.51	773,767,133.69	118,204,102.12	891,971,235.81
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	1,281,504,879.51	773,767,133.69	118,204,102.12	891,971,235.81
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	160,369,291.50	158,131,936.80	0.00	158,131,936.80
Payment of Loan Amortization	160,369,291.50	158,131,936.80	0.00	158,131,936.80
Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	492,281,418.41	0.00	492,281,418.41
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,441,874,171.01	1,424,180,488.90	118,204,102.12	1,542,384,591.02
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	64,172,495.04	370,767,867.60	434,940,362.64
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,536,065,519.68	1,174,040,021.08	362,025,498.60	1,536,065,519.68
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,536,065,519.68	1,238,212,516.12	732,793,366.20	1,971,005,882.32
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	445,289,988.99	183,540,202.48	261,749,786.51	445,289,988.99
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	38,289,828.87	614,540.80	0.00	614,540.80
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,226,371,714.84	1,054,057,772.84	471,043,579.69	1,525,101,352.53

Prepared by:

Approved by:

Original signed  
MARIA TERESA L. CAMACHO  
Local Treasurer

Original signed  
DANIEL R. FERNANDO  
Local Chief Executive

Original signed  
MARITES C. FRIGINAL  
Local Accountant

Original signed  
FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR.  
Local Budget Officer